After one year but within five years 37,903  4,464
Total 65,472  14,051

Other commitments
Unused bank overdraft 246,000  196,000
Unused bank credit facilities 2,114,550  2,109,360
Unused letters of credit for goods 301,230  299,450
Bank guarantees 3,720  3,718
Guarantees for others companies 151,720  151,720
Total 2,817,220  2,760,248

 Rental area and related services agreements

 The Company entered into rental area and related services agreements with many domestic
companies.  The company had paid monthly fees for agreements in periods of 1-5 years and will be
expired in 2015.

I.C.C. International Public Company Limited
Notes to the financial statements
For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2012 (Unaudited)

 28

15 Reclassification of accounts

 Certain accounts in the financial statements in the 2011 have been reclassified to conform to the

presentation in the 2012 interim financial statements.

  Financial statements in which equity

method is applied and
Separate financial statements

   2011
   Before

   reclass.

  Reclass.
 After

   reclass.
   (in thousand baht)
Statement of financial position
Cash and cash equivalents   263,714  256,451  520,165
Current investments   374,894  (374,894)  -
Accrued expenses   799,394  (799,394)  -
Trade accounts receivable and other receivable   1,997,444  (134,803)  1,862,641
Other current assets   11,249  134,803  146,052
Trade accounts payable and other payable   1,558,948  (34,632)  1,524,316
Other payable   -  715,583  715,583

Tax paid is now shown as part of cash flows from operating activities. Comparative figures have been
reclassified accordingly.

	Note Contents
	1 General information
	2 Basis of preparation of the interim financial statements
	3 Related parties
	4 Trade accounts receivable
	5 Short-term loans
	6 Other investments
	7 Investments in equity - accounted investees
	8 Interest-bearing liabilities
	9 Trade accounts payable
	10 Employee benefit obligations
	11 Income tax expense
	12 Basic earnings per share
	13 Dividends
	14 Commitments with non-related parties